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Start Date = 12/1/2023

End Date = 12/7/2023
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $3.2079 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.2538 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0169 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0247 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9898 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9154 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1796 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0834 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.2408 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.2925 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0331 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.2090 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.2090 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3405 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0374 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.2090 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.3024 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3069 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.3680 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.4901 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0569 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1180 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8654 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.2435 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2208 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0215 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.1527 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.2808 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.2337 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.2591 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9943 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8680 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8654 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.2535 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1609 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.1527 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.6224 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0897 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.6859 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3069 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.3680 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0895 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8654 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3069 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1069 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1680 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $3.1528 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8654 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.4208 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0935 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.2787 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9696 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0793 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9696 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3526 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.4114 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0392 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.0793 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.2496 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.5178 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0549 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.2929 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.4224 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.2004 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $4.0696 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.4774 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0798 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.2286 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.2732 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.4000 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.5186 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0784 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.2496 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0549 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1305 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1896 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $3.3075 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9682 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.9596 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.2129 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $4.0296 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.2560 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.4279 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0902 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.1527 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.4224 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.4774 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.6859 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.2868 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0569 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8654 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.3081 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1046 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0549 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1898 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1742 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8654 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3407 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0907 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.4208 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.4759 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $3.3029 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.1527 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.2314 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9641 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8654 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.2314 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.2430 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3069 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.3680 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.4238 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9935 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9448 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8654 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.3308 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $4.0673 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3069 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.3680 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1569 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2180 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8654 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.2732 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0907 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.2811 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0573 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.1527 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0584 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.2671 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.2420 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1004 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $4.1527 PC70305

2023_11_30_23287_PL_Revised Last Update 12/5/2023



Fuel Oil Prices Group 05500 Award 23287               

                          

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3069 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.3680 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9724 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8654 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3069 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9963 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8654 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3407 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.5186 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0907 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $3.1677 PC70301
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Publication Date = 11/30/2023

Start Date = 12/1/2023

End Date = 12/7/2023

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.5657 $3.3233 $0.2424

Buffalo $4.3862 $3.6279 $0.7583

Newburgh $3.8530 $3.9450 -$0.0920

Syracuse $3.9093 $3.6213 $0.2880

Utica $3.7796 $3.6075 $0.1721

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.9462 $2.6765 $0.2697

Syracuse Buffalo $3.0342 $2.6065 $0.4277

Long Island $2.9817 $2.5627 $0.4190

Newburgh $3.0660 $2.6800 $0.3860

Syracuse $3.0342 $2.6065 $0.4277

Utica $2.9943 $2.6291 $0.3652

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.6619 $2.7285 -$0.0666

Soy Price $4.1681

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.9462 $3.0072 $2.7873 $0.2199

Syracuse Buffalo $3.0342 $3.0908 $2.7208 $0.3700

Long Island $2.9817 $3.0410 $2.6792 $0.3618

Newburgh $3.0660 $3.1211 $2.7907 $0.3304

Syracuse $3.0342 $3.0908 $2.7208 $0.3700

Utica $2.9943 $3.0529 $2.7423 $0.3106

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.9462 $3.0683 $2.8982 $0.1701

Syracuse Buffalo $3.0342 $3.1475 $2.8352 $0.3123

Long Island $2.9817 $3.1003 $2.7958 $0.3045

Newburgh $3.0660 $3.1762 $2.9014 $0.2748

Syracuse $3.0342 $3.1475 $2.8352 $0.3123

Utica $2.9943 $3.1116 $2.8555 $0.2561

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.9462 $3.1905 $3.1201 $0.0704

Syracuse Buffalo $3.0342 $3.2609 $3.0641 $0.1968

Long Island $2.9817 $3.2189 $3.0290 $0.1899

Newburgh $3.0660 $3.2864 $3.1229 $0.1635

Syracuse $3.0342 $3.2609 $3.0641 $0.1968

Utica $2.9943 $3.2290 $3.0821 $0.1469

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $3.2408

Chenango 2-TW B5 $3.3024

Cortland 2-TW B5 $3.2808

Delaware 2-TW B5 $3.2337

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $3.2787

Lewis 2-TW B5 $3.2929

Madison 2-TW B5 $3.2004

Madison KERO (Heating) $4.0696

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $3.2286

Oneida 2-TW B5 $3.1305

Oneida 2-TW B10 $3.1896

Oneida 2-TW B20 $3.3075

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.9596

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $3.2129

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $4.0296

Otsego 2-TW B5 $3.2868

Seneca 2-TW B5 $3.3308

Seneca KERO (Heating) $4.0673

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $3.2671

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $3.2079

Franklin 2-MT B20 $3.1528

Rockland 2-MT B5 $3.3029

Westchester 2-MT B20 $3.1677

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $3.2435

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $3.2535

Orange 2-TW B5 $3.2560

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $3.2811

Ulster 2-TW B5 $3.2420

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $3.2538

Albany 2-MT B10 $3.0247

Broome 2-TW B10 $3.2925

Broome 2-MT B5 $3.0331

Chemung 2-MT B5 $3.0374

Columbia 2-MT B10 $3.0215

Delaware 2-TW B20 $3.2591

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.9943

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.8680

Erie 2-MT B5 $3.0897

Essex 2-MT B5 $3.0895

Greene 2-MT B5 $3.0935

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.9696

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.9696

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $3.0392

Monroe 2-MT B5 $3.0798

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.9682

Orange 2-MT B5 $3.0902

Putnam 2-MT B5 $3.1046

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $3.1898

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $3.1742

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $3.2314

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.9641

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $3.2314

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $3.2430

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.4238

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.9935

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.9448

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $3.0573

Tioga 2-MT B5 $3.0584

Ulster 2-MT B5 $3.1004

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.9724

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.9963

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.9898

Bronx 2-TW B5 $3.1796

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $3.1609

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.5178

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.4279

Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.3081

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $3.0169

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.9154

Broome KERO (Heating) $4.2090

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $4.2090

Chemung 2-TW B5 $3.3405

Chemung KERO (Heating) $4.2090

Clinton 2-TW B5 $3.3069

Clinton 2-TW B10 $3.3680

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.4901

Clinton 2-MT B5 $3.0569

Clinton 2-MT B10 $3.1180

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.8654

Columbia 2-MT B5 $3.2208

Columbia KERO (Heating) $4.1527

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.8654

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $4.1527

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.6224

Erie KERO (Heating) $4.6859

Essex 2-TW B5 $3.3069

Essex 2-TW B10 $3.3680

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.8654

Franklin 2-TW B5 $3.3069

Franklin 2-MT B5 $3.1069

Franklin 2-MT B10 $3.1680

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.8654

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.4208

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $4.0793

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $3.3526

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.4114

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $4.0793

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.4224

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.4774

Nassau 2-TW B10 $3.4000

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.5186

Orange KERO (Heating) $4.1527

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.4224
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.4774

Orleans KERO (Heating) $4.6859

Otsego 2-MT B5 $3.0569

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.8654

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.8654

Richmond 2-TW B5 $3.3407

Richmond 2-MT B5 $3.0907

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.4208

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.4759

Rockland KERO (Heating) $4.1527

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.8654

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $3.3069

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $3.3680

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.8654

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $3.3069

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $3.3680

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $3.1569

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $3.2180

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.8654

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $3.0907

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $4.1527

Ulster KERO (Heating) $4.1527

Warren 2-TW B5 $3.3069

Warren 2-TW B10 $3.3680

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.8654

Washington 2-TW B5 $3.3069

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.8654

Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.3407

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.5186

Westchester 2-MT B5 $3.0907

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $3.0834

Kings 2-TW B5 $3.2496

Kings 2-MT B5 $3.0549

Nassau 2-TW B5 $3.2732

Nassau 2-MT B5 $3.0784

New York 2-TW B5 $3.2496

New York 2-MT B5 $3.0549

Queens 2-MT B5 $3.0549

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $3.2732
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